All wages are paid within the agreed timelines, and meet or exceed minimum requirements.

19. FSC Criterion 2.5: Worker Training
Analysis of training requirements is carried by the management which is fed into the training
plans that are implemented. This year, one-hundred eighty-five (185) internal training
modules has been conducted and six (6) external training has been attended.

20. FSC Criterion 2.5 and 10.7: Where pesticides are used, the health of workers exposed
to pesticides
GSSB operations do not use chemical pesticides which are listed in the FSC List of Highly